il |

10:00

10:05

10:10

10:55

11:40

NATIONAL ACADEMY OF v 3
PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION’ ‘ SENIOR

| x | EXECUTIVES
** | ASSOCIATION

Shared Services Forum
December 12, 2024
Virtual Format

Agenda

Welcome
Terry Gerton, President and CEO, NAPA
Kerry Canfield, SSLC Board Vice Chair and Vice President, CFl Federal

Plan and Objectives for the Day
Kerry Canfield

HR QSMO Update

Steve Krauss, Director, HR Quality Services Management Office / HR
Line of Business, U.S. Office of Personnel Management (OPM)

Mike Cundiff, HRIT Modernization Practice Lead, HR QSMO, OPM
Connie Doyle, HR QSMO Marketplace Lead, HR QSMO, OPM

Financial Systems Modernization at the Department of Justice
Dr. Jeffrey D. Pullen, Associate Director, Financial Systems, US

Department of Justice.

Close and Adjourn



