





Shared Services Forum

December 12, 2024 Virtual Format

<u>Agenda</u>

10:00	Welcome Terry Gerton, President and CEO, NAPA Kerry Canfield, SSLC Board Vice Chair and Vice President, CFI Federal
10:05	Plan and Objectives for the Day Kerry Canfield
10:10	HR QSMO Update Steve Krauss, Director, HR Quality Services Management Office / HR Line of Business, U.S. Office of Personnel Management (OPM) Mike Cundiff, HRIT Modernization Practice Lead, HR QSMO, OPM Connie Doyle, HR QSMO Marketplace Lead, HR QSMO, OPM
10:55	Financial Systems Modernization at the Department of Justice Dr. Jeffrey D. Pullen, Associate Director, Financial Systems, US Department of Justice.
11:40	Close and Adjourn